No.1/17/EXC-EST/Elec/2015-16/ PHG U.T. Administration of Daman & Diu Office of the Commissioner of Excise, Excise Department, Daman.

Dated : 2 3 SEP 2015

NOTIFICATION

The Administrator of Daman & Diu is satisfied that in view of the Elections to District Panchayat in Daman scheduled on 05/10/2015 (Monday), it is necessary in the public interest to curtail the sale of liquor and therefore, in exercise of the powers vested in him under Section 8 of Goa, Daman & Diu Excise Duty Act, 1964, the Administrator of Daman & Diu considers it necessary and expedient and orders that no person shall store any kind of liquor in unlicensed premises without a permit throughout the District of Daman on the following days:-

- Before Polling day, i.e. (a) From 5.00 p.m. onwards
 On 03/10/2015 (Saturday)
 (b) 04/10/2015 (Sunday)
- 2. Polling Day
 3. Counting Day

05/10/2015 (Monday) 06/10/2015 (Tuesday)

> By Order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu

(Kishore Bamania)
Joint Secretary(Finance)

Copy to :-

 The Principal Private Secretary to Hon'ble Administrator, Daman & Diu, Secretariat, Daman.

2. The P. S. to the Development Commissioner/Secretary(Excise), Daman & Diu

3. The Secretary(Finance), Secretariat, Daman.

4. The Collector, Daman.

5. The Commissioner of Excise, Daman & Diu, Daman.

6. The Inspector General of Police, Daman & Diu, Daman.

7. The Excise Inspector, Excise Station, Daman with a direction to serve the copy of Notification to all liquor licenses/distilleries in Daman.

8. The Deputy Secretary(Planning)/H.O.D. Govt. Printing Press, Daman with directive to get this Notification published in the Official Gazette (Extra Ordinary), Daman & Diu immediately.

9. The S. I. O., NIC, Secretariat, Daman with a request to upload on the official website of this Administration.

10. Office file.